

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1668/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2006 in WP No.937/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

AZIM ILYAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Parihar,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava,Addl.Adv.Genl.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Though the case was placed under the heading
'incomplete after notice matters', but learned counsel for the
petitioner made a prayer that the case should be taken up,
heard and disposed of on merits.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and
given our anxious consideration to the entire matter, we do
not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order.
The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master